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Direction
Kalundborg St. — Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)

34 stops

Open route schedule

Kalundborg St.

Østhavnen (Østre Havnevej)

Svends Allé (Sydhavnsvej)

Lerchenborgvej (Hareskovvej)

Flakagervej (Hareskovvej)

Engvej (Slagelsevej)

Årbyvej (Slagelsevej)

Slagelse Landevej 2 (Slagelse Landevej)

Rørby, Rørby Enge (Slagelse Landevej)

Ugerløse, Ellemosevej (Slagelse Landevej)

Svallerup Kirke (Svallerup Landevej)

Svallerup skole, Præstemarken (Svallerup Landevej)

Bjerge, Flinterupvej (Flinterupvej)

Ågerup (Bjerge Landevej)

Gørlev Skole (Kalundborgvej)

Ullekær (Algade)

Roevej (Algade)

Tuborgvej (Slagelsevej)

Omfartsvejen (Slagelsevej)

Rye (Gørlev Landevej)

Gyldenagervej (Strandvej)

Route schedule
Kalundborg St. — Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)

Monday 04:59-23:11

Tuesday 04:59-23:11

Wednesday 04:59-23:11

Thursday 04:59-23:11

Friday 04:59-23:11

Saturday 07:11-00:11
+1

Sunday 07:11-00:11
+1

Route info

Direction: Kalundborg St.

Stops: 34

Trip Duration: 0 hour 55 min

https://busmaps.com/en/denmark/public_transit-line-430R-404421418-1037786286
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Vestergade (Strandvej)

Østergade (Hovedgaden)

Høng St. (Jernbanevej)

Karinavej (Slagelsevej)

Lonesvej (Slagelsevej)

Løve (Høng Landevej)

Blæsinge (Kalundborgvej)

Havrebjerg (Kalundborgvej)

Jernbjerglunden (Kalundborgvej)

Ellevej (Kalundborgvej)

Elmelunden (Kalundborgvej)

Gyldenløvesgade (Kalundborgvej)

Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)



Direction
Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej) — Kalundborg St.

34 stops

Open route schedule

Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)

Købmagergade (Kalundborgvej)

Elmelunden (Kalundborgvej)

Ellevej (Kalundborgvej)

Jernbjerglunden (Kalundborgvej)

Havrebjerg, Krænkerupvej (Kalundborgvej)

Blæsinge (Kalundborgvej)

Løve (Høng Landevej)

Lonesvej (Slagelsevej)

Karinavej (Slagelsevej)

Birkevej (Slagelsevej)

Høng St. (Jernbanevej)

Østergade (Hovedgaden)

Vestergade (Strandvej)

Gyldenagervej (Strandvej)

Rye (Gørlev Landevej)

Omfartsvejen (Slagelsevej)

Tuborgvej (Slagelsevej)

Tværstenen (Algade)

Gørlev Skole (Kalundborgvej)

Ågerup (Bjerge Landevej)

Bjerge, Flinterupvej (Bjerge Landevej)

Præstemarken (Svallerup Landevej)

Svallerup kirke (Svallerup Landevej)

Ugerløse, Ellemosevej (Slagelse Landevej)

Route schedule
Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej) — Kalundborg St.

Monday 05:28-23:17

Tuesday 05:28-23:17

Wednesday 05:28-23:17

Thursday 05:28-23:17

Friday 05:28-23:17

Saturday 07:17-00:17
+1

Sunday 07:17-00:17
+1

Route info

Direction: Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)

Stops: 34

Trip Duration: 0 hour 52 min

https://busmaps.com/en/denmark/public_transit-line-430R-404421418-1037786286


Rørby, Rørby Enge (Slagelse Landevej)

Slagelse Landevej 2 (Slagelse Landevej)

Årbyvej (Slagelsevej)

Engvej (Hareskovvej)

Flakagervej (Hareskovvej)

Lerchenborgvej (Hareskovvej)

Svends Allé (Sydhavnsvej)

Østhavnen (Østre Havnevej)

Kalundborg St.

430R Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Kalundborg

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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